 1
INC 210
INCLINOMETER
“TILT SENSOR”
INC 210 INCLINOMETER (TILT SENSOR)
 Measuring range up to 360⁰ angle
 Single Axis
 CANopen output

CAN_L Pin 5 Green
 ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
 ORDERING CODE
Signal
M12
connector
Cable
color
U+ (12..30VDC) Pin 1 Red
Output 1:   0.1-10VDC / 4-20mA Pin 2 Yellow
GND (0V) Pin 3 Black
Output 2:   0.1-10VDC  / 4-20mA Pin 4 Green
Reset  Pin 5 Pink
ANALOG                                                                       CANOPEN
“YOUR SOLUTION PARTNER IN CRANE SYSTEMS”
INC 210 E 01 090 PP A CW 3M
Model
INC 210
Sensor Type
E   : Tilt
A  : Angle
Axes
01   : Single Axis
Measuring Range
360   : 0⁰ - 360⁰ measuring range
180   : 0⁰ - 180⁰ measuring range
*Optional other ranges
Supply Voltage
PP   : 12…30 VDC
Output Signal
V     : 0.1-10VDC Analog Voltage
A     : 4-20 mA Analog Current
C     : CANopen
Redundant (Dual Output)
V R   : 0.1-10VDC Analog Voltage
A R   : 4-20 mA Analog Current
C R   : CANopen
Output Signal’s Incremental Direction
CW     : Clockwise increasing output signal
CCW   : Counter-clockwise increasing output signal
Electrical Connection
3M   : 3 meters (standard)
1XS13  : M12 Connector 5 pin
2XS13  : M12 Connector,
5 pin (Redundant models)
Reset function is to determine 0⁰ point. When pin 5 is activated 1st time,
reset function occurs and 0⁰ becomes where the sensor is at that